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Bank Account Overview 
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2025
20Q1 20Q2 20Q3 20Q4 21Q1 21Q2 21Q3 21Q4 22Q1 22Q2 22Q3 22Q4 23Q1 23Q2 23Q3 23Q4 24Q1 24Q2 24Q3 24Q4 25Q1

Association $14,181 $13,181 $12,181 $11,181 $10,410 $10,612
Docks $21,446 $20,971 $18,050 $15,631 $21,836 $23,304
Capital Improvement $7,556 $5,556 $3,556 $1,556 $890 $890
Combined Single Checking Account $27,497 $24,191 $41,197 $38,270 $31,309 $28,010 $49,231 $45,876 $27,329 $25,508 $43,884 $42,571 $36,465 $32,757 $51,114

Total $43,183 $39,708 $33,787 $28,368 $33,136 $34,806 $27,497 $24,191 $41,197 $38,270 $31,309 $28,010 $49,231 $45,876 $27,329 $25,508 $43,884 $42,571 $36,465 $32,757 $51,114

Items in red indicate estimated values.
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Checking Account Balances by Quarter 2020-Q1 to 2025-Q1
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Account Balance
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Date Vendor/Company/POC
Invoice 

Date Invoice No./ Receipt Info Description/Purpose Check No. Deposit Withdrawal Balance Dues Donations

1/1/23 Opening Balance $25,507.93
1/2/24 Summit Lawn & Landscaping 12/27/23 1541-64 salt roads e-pay $159.00 $25,348.93
1/9/24 Cincinnati Insurance 12/26/23 liability insurance policy premium 1927 $6,025.00 $19,323.93

1/17/24 Penn Power 1/17/24 electric bill e-pay $68.14 $19,255.79
1/25/24 PA Fish/Boat Comm. buoy permit 1926 $10.00 $19,245.79
1/29/24 Annual Dues Batch #1 dues deposit $2,835.00 $22,080.79 $2,835.00
2/2/24 Al's Melons 1/25/24 11281 Trees of Light 1928 $566.50 $21,514.29
2/8/24 USPS 2/3/24-USPS USPS postage fee - Batch #2 dues checks 1930 $9.85 $21,504.44
2/8/24 Annual Dues Batch #2 dues deposit (2 deposits, $5,755 & $2,300) $8,055.00 $29,559.44 $8,055.00

2/12/24 Summit Lawn & Landscaping 2/5/24 1541-97 plowing, antiskid, & salt roads e-pay $654.80 $28,904.64
2/13/24 Penn Power 2/13/24 electric bill e-pay $388.11 $28,516.53
2/20/24 Annual Dues Batch #3 dues deposit $5,635.00 $34,151.53 $5,635.00
2/23/24 McGill, Power, Bell 1/29/24 73341 tax preparation fee for 2023 tax return 1931 $550.00 $33,601.53
2/27/24 USPS 2/20/24-USPS USPS postage fee, tax return and payment to MPB 1932 $5.76 $33,595.77
3/8/24 Annual Dues Batch #4 dues deposit (2 deposits, $6,785 & $1,460) $8,245.00 $41,840.77 $8,245.00

3/13/24 USPS 2/3/24-USPS USPS postage fee - Batch #4 dues checks 1933 $9.85 $41,830.92
3/15/24 Penn Power 3/14/24 electric bill e-pay $608.41 $41,222.51
3/18/24 Annual Dues Batch #5 dues deposit $2,290.00 $43,512.51 $2,290.00
3/22/24 Rachel Lukcic 3/15/24-Upcode Studios reimbursement for website consultation 1934 $75.00 $43,437.51
3/27/24 Rachel Lukcic 3/26/24-Wix business premium plan for website 1935 $228.96 $43,208.55
3/27/24 Annual Dues Batch #6 dues deposit $675.00 $43,883.55 $675.00
4/11/24 Sadsbury Township 3/1/23 1268 real estate tax (county and township) 1936 $39.31 $43,844.24
4/15/24 Penn Power 4/12/24 electric bill e-pay $28.80 $43,815.44
4/17/24 Main Street Checks 4/13/24 4/13/24-Main Street Inc new checks (paid directly on Marquette's website via association checking account)online $30.82 $43,784.62
4/18/24 Rachel Lukcic 4/14/24 4/14/24-Wix website domain fee 1938 $52.50 $43,732.12
4/18/24 Annual Dues Batch #7 dues deposit $600.00 $44,332.12 $600.00
4/22/24 Rachel Lukcic 4/17/24 4/17/24-Upcode Studios website improvements $225.00 $44,107.12
4/24/24 Summit Lawn & Landscaping 4/2/24 1541-115 salt roads e-pay $106.00 $44,001.12
5/14/24 Penn Power 5/14/24 electric bill e-pay $43.28 $43,957.84
5/28/24 Summit Lawn & Landscaping 4/2/24 1541-129 mow/trim e-pay $151.05 $43,806.79
6/4/24 Annual Dues Batch #8 dues deposit e-deposit $475.00 $44,281.79 $475.00
6/5/24 TruGreen 5/7/24 N/A park treatment (fertilizer, etc) e-pay $316.09 $43,965.70

6/12/24 Kathy Cunningham 4/5/24 INV251324601 Zoom subscription 1937 $169.49 $43,796.21
6/14/24 Penn Power 6/13/24 electric bill e-pay $61.92 $43,734.29
6/18/24 Summit Lawn & Landscaping 5/31/24 1541-169 mow/trim e-pay $151.05 $43,583.24
6/21/24 Cincinnati Insurance 6/5/24 D & O insurance policy premium online $1,012.00 $42,571.24
7/5/24 TruGreen 6/4/24 N/A park treatment (fertilizer, etc) e-pay $316.09 $42,255.15
7/8/24 Annual Dues Batch #9 dues deposit $600.00 $42,855.15 $595.00 $5.00

7/10/24 Station 3 VFD donation to Station 3 1941 $400.00 $42,455.15
7/11/24 CLAMA dontation to CLAMA 1940 $1,000.00 $41,455.15
7/12/24 Double K Lawn & Landscaping 6/27/24 157334 spring clean up, mulch, misc repairs, mow/trim e-pay $2,067.00 $39,388.15
7/15/24 Penn Power 7/15/24 electric bill e-pay $65.22 $39,322.93
7/22/24 John Pape 6/4/24-Amazon sign caps and post sleeves 1942 $280.41 $39,042.52
7/23/24 Dues Correction Enz/Doerschner adjustment/overpaid annual dues 1944 $50.00 $38,992.52 -$50.00

8/7/24 K Cunningham
6/17/24-Kiwanis
6/29/24-Walmart
6/29/24-Dollar General

flares for 4th of July
food and decorations for 4th of July
decorations for 4th of July

1945 $249.37 $38,743.15

8/7/24 Shafer Law Firm 7/23/24 76945 legal services for DeGrange property e-pay $400.00 $38,343.15
8/15/24 Penn Power 8/14/24 electric bill e-pay $68.42 $38,274.73
8/21/24 Ralston's Hardware 7/23/24 105789 new American flag e-pay $313.75 $37,960.98
8/26/23 Marquette Savings Bank Safety Deposit Box Fee (Auto Withdrawal) auto withdrawal $41.25 $37,919.73
8/27/24 Meadville Redi Mix Concrete 8/12/24 165252 road maintenance e-pay $154.04 $37,765.69
8/28/24 Annual Dues Batch #10 dues deposit $475.00 $38,240.69 $475.00
8/29/24 Seneca Mineral Company 8/7/24 brine for roads e-pay $800.00 $37,440.69
9/10/24 Double K Lawn & Landscaping 8/3/24 4 mows and swale cleanup e-pay $905.00 $36,535.69
9/20/24 Penn Power 9/16/24 electric bill e-pay $70.65 $36,465.04
10/1/24 Double K Lawn & Landscaping 9/16/24 4 mows and rototill e-pay $901.00 $35,564.04

10/16/24 Penn Power 10/15/24 electric bill e-pay $72.62 $35,491.42
11/14/24 Penn Power 11/14/24 electric bill e-pay $69.85 $35,421.57
11/25/24 Cincinnati Insurance check from Cinci. Ins.; accidental overcharge for premium -$52.00 $35,473.57
11/29/24 M Lukcic - Invoice Reimburse 11/27/24  Double K - 157421 Rev 2 10 mows online $1,325.00 $34,148.57
12/16/24 Penn Power 12/16/24 electric bill e-pay $52.45 $34,096.12
12/16/24 M Lukcic - Invoice Reimburse 12/14/24 16554807 real estate tax (school) online $91.89 $34,004.23

12/19/24 M Meehan
5/19/24-Amazon
5/26-24-Bank Statement
6/24/24-Overton's

buoy, rope, fence, misc. beach materials 1947 $1,247.57 $32,756.66

Totals $29,885.00 $22,636.27 $29,830.00 $5.00
Deposit Withdrawal Dues Donations

2024 Checking Account Register & Revenue Summary
Transaction Information Revenue

Mary Beth Lemak

Mary Beth Lemak
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2025
In-Process

2026 
Proposed

Budget Actual Variance Budget Budget
Beach:

New 2026: Maintenance & Repairs $750.00 $1,353.57 -$603.57 $750.00 $750.00

Bee & Pest Control $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00
$950.00 $1,353.57 -$403.57 $950.00 $950.00

Docks:

New 2026: Maintenance & Repairs $2,860.00 $10.00 $2,850.00 $2,660.00 $2,750.00

Weed Control $750.00 $0.00 $750.00 $750.00 $750.00
$3,610.00 $10.00 $3,600.00 $3,410.00 $3,500.00

Donations:
CLAMA $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
Fire Station #3 $400.00 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $400.00

$1,400.00 $1,400.00 $0.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00
General:

Christmas Tree (Install / Remove) $500.00 $566.50 -$66.50 $575.00 $575.00
Document Scanning & Retention $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies / Postage $400.00 $56.28 $343.72 $400.00 $400.00
Flag Replacement / Repair $125.00 $313.75 -$188.75 $0.00 $0.00
Meeting (Donuts) $40.00 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00

Memorial Gifts $50.00 $0.00 $50.00 $50.00 $0.00

Safety Deposit Box $50.00 $41.25 $8.75 $50.00 $50.00
Website $165.00 $581.46 -$416.46 $250.00 $400.00

Zoom Video Conferencing Subscription $165.00 $169.49 -$4.49 $165.00 $0.00

Misc. $125.00 $0.00 $125.00 $125.00 $0.00

$2,120.00 $1,728.73 $391.27 $1,655.00 $1,465.00
Electric Bill

Electric Power $1,500.00 $1,597.87 -$97.87 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
$1,500.00 $1,597.87 -$97.87 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Insurance:
Liability Insurance $5,200.00 $5,973.00 -$773.00 $6,100.00 $6,100.00
Directors & Officers Insurance $1,000.00 $1,012.00 -$12.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00

$6,200.00 $6,985.00 -$785.00 $7,300.00 $7,300.00
Professional Fees:

Accounting Fees $500.00 $550.00 -$50.00 $550.00 $550.00
Legal Fees $0.00 $400.00 -$400.00 $0.00 $500.00

$500.00 $950.00 -$450.00 $550.00 $1,050.00
Property Taxes:

Property Taxes $150.00 $131.20 $18.80 $150.00 $150.00
$150.00 $131.20 $18.80 $150.00 $150.00

Outreach:

New 2026: Outreach Activities $170.00 $249.37 -$79.37 $400.00 $400.00

$170.00 $249.37 -$79.37 $400.00 $400.00
Park Maintenance:

New 2026: Maintenance & Repairs $1,850.00 $562.00 $1,288.00 $1,850.00 $2,000.00

Lawn Treatment $600.00 $632.18 -$32.18 $600.00 $650.00

Mowing $3,800.00 $4,302.10 -$502.10 $3,800.00 $4,500.00

$6,250.00 $5,496.28 $753.72 $6,250.00 $7,150.00
Road Maintenance:

Maintenance & Repairs $2,000.00 $1,764.45 $235.55 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
Snow Plowing/Salt/Sand $1,700.00 $919.80 $780.20 $1,700.00 $1,700.00

$3,700.00 $2,684.25 $1,015.75 $5,700.00 $5,700.00

Recurring Subtotal $26,550.00 $22,586.27 $3,963.73 $29,265.00 $30,565.00
Non-Recurring:

Non-Recurring Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Totals $26,550.00 $22,586.27 $3,963.73 $29,265.00 $30,565.00Totals

Non-Recurring

HBP Budget & Actuals

Budget Category
2024

Completed

Recurring
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